COMITE NATIONAL OLYMPIQUE ET SPORTIF DU RWANDA



Marisol Casado President World Triathlon <u>Lausanne.</u>

Ref/No: CNOSR/046/2024

Kigali, 25/03/2024

Dear President,

Subject: Recognition of Rwanda Triathlon Federation and Confirmation of Its Membership at RNOSC

This letter is issued on behalf of the Rwanda National Olympic and Sports Committee (RNOSC) to confirm that the Rwanda Triathlon Federation is recognized as the National Governing Body for the sport of Triathlon in Rwanda and is a member of the RNOSC. Furthermore, the Rwanda Triathlon Federation is currently in good standing with the RNOSC.

We would also like to provide you with the following information regarding the Rwanda Triathlon Federation:

■ **President:** MBARAGA Alexis

■ Secretary General: UMURAME Michel

■ CEO: UWERA Sandrine

■ Physical Address: Remera, Hallmark Center Building, KG 17 Ave

For any further information or clarifications, please feel free to contact us at

cnosr@olympicrwanda.org.

Sincerely,

UMULINGA ALICE

Acting President

RWANDA NATIONAL OLYMPIC AND SPORTS COMMITTEE